Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in. Telegram: 'KERSERCOM"



e-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org. Telephone: 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NO: ER XIII/3311/14/EW
Thiruvananthapuram
Date: 10.02.2015

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Fireman Driver-Cum-Pump Operator (Trainee)(SR for ST only) (Cat. No. 506/2012) -Erratum Notification - Issuing of regarding.

Ref:- R/L No: 744/14/ER XIII dated 11.12.2014

It is hereby notified that the first Paragraph (First Sentence) of note portion in the Ranked List No: 744/14/ER XIII dated 11.12.14 for Selection to the Post of Fireman Driver -Cum-Pump Operator (Trainee) (SR for ST only) in Fire and Rescue Service is changed as

"The Ranked List published in pursuance of this notification shall cease to be in force after a period of one year from the date of finalisation of the Ranked List or after one month from the date of commencement of training in respect of the last batch selected from the list within a period of one year from the date of finalisation of the Ranked list whichever is later."

Ranked List No. 744/14/ER XIII dated 11.12.14 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

K M VISWANATHAN
Additional Secretary
In Charge of SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.